



Subject: Clairmont Terrace Water Main Replacement Project Update: Feb. 24, 2025

Dear Resident:

Construction crews will continue to work on Clairmont Terrace near Clairmont Road this week. Please refrain from parking on the street where crews are working. We also encourage you to enter/exit the neighborhood via other streets whenever possible.

Should you have any inquiries regarding the Clairmont Terrace Water Main Replacement Project, please do not hesitate to contact me directly or to call the DWM Project Information line at 1-800-986-1108 or email projectinfo@dekalbcountyga.gov. For 24-hour emergencies, please call: 770.270.6243.